

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, ऋषिकेश

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh - 249203

#AIIMS/Rishi/203/A0/0.0/2024/580

09 January 2025

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Implementation of 25% increase in Nursing and dress Allowance consequent upon increase in DA to 50%-reg.

In pursuance to Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (PMSSY-IV Section) Office Memo No. A-27023/15/2024-PMSSY-IV (8279285) dated 23.12.2024 (copy enclosed), and with the approval of Competent Authority, AIIMS Rishikesh, the rate of the following allowances is increased by 25% upon existing rates respectively.

S.No	Name of Allowance	Revised Rates
1.	Nursing Allowance	Raised by 25% upon existing rates
2.	Dress Allowance	Raised by 25% upon existing rates

This issues with approval of the Executive Director, AIIMS Rishikesh.

(Gaurav Badola)
Administrative Officer
AIIMS Rishikesh

Copy to: (For Information)

- 1. PPS to Executive Director, AIIMS Rishikesh
- 2. PS to Deputy Director (Admin.)
- 3. FA/Accounts Officer/SO/DDO/SAO/PRO/F&CAO/CNO
- 4. Salary Section/ concerned establishment
- 5. Website Desk (for publishing on Institute Website)
- 6. Guard File

Email: <u>ao@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in</u> Contact No: 0135-2462958